

## **AMENDMENT No. 3 TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY & HWW, INC. DBA AD CLUB**

**THIS AMENDMENT** is made to the PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT for the provision of recruitment advertising services by and between HWW, Inc. dba Ad Club, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “County”.

**WHEREAS**, the County and CONTRACTOR entered into an AGREEMENT for the provision of recruitment advertising services, with a start date of February 1, 2017, for a total not to exceed \$30,000; and

**WHEREAS**, the County and CONTRACTOR entered into AMENDMENT No. 1 to said AGREEMENT, increasing the total amount of the AGREEMENT to \$50,000, extending the term of the AGREEMENT to January 31, 2021; and

**WHEREAS**, the County and CONTRACTOR entered into AMENDMENT No. 2 to said AGREEMENT, increasing the total amount of the AGREEMENT to \$95,000; and

**WHEREAS**, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to increase the total of the AGREEMENT to \$175,000, extending the term of the AGREEMENT to January 31, 2023.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in the following manner:

- 1. Section 2.0, “PAYMENT PROVISIONS” shall be amended by removing “The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement is not to exceed the sum of \$95,000.” and replacing it with “The total amount of this Agreement is not to exceed the sum of \$175,000.”**
- 2. Section 3.0, “TERM OF AGREEMENT”, shall be amended by removing “The term of this Agreement is from February 1, 2017 to January 31, 2021, unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement”, and replacing it with “The term of the Agreement is from February 1, 2017 to January 31, 2023, unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.”**
- 3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.**
- 4. A copy of this AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT dated January 31, 2017.**

